10/399990

nt09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 4 APR 2003

08-18-2	2003 TO9 Rec'd PCT/PTO 24 APR 2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1025268	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.24.93 NOETIC ENGINEERING INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: REGENT TECHNOLOGIES LTD. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3735 - 8th Street
Other	CANADA City:_Edmonton State:Zip:_T9E 8J8 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald V. Tomkins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
c/o 2700 Commerce Place	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10155 - 102 Street	8. Deposit account number: 501453
CANADA T5J 4G8	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Donald V. TOMKINS Name of Person Signing	April 23, 2003 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014377 FRAME: 0004

ASSIGNMENT

Noetic Engineering Inc., a company duly incorporated under the laws of Alberta and having a place of business at:

4628 Eleniak Road NW Edmonton, Alberta T6B 2S1 CANADA

hereinafter called "assignor", in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell and assign to **Regent Technologies Ltd.**, a company organized under the laws of Alberta having a place of business at:

3735 – 8 Street Nisku, Alberta T9E 8J8 CANADA

hereinafter the "assignee" all its right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Application, and in and to any reissue or extension thereof:

Application

Filing

Named Inventor

PCT/CA01/01489

October 23, 2001

Slack

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for the full term for which any Letters Patent may be granted in respect of National patent applications filed based on the aforesaid Application, and in and to any reissues or extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED at Edmonton, Alberta, Canada this 14th day of February, 2003.

Noetic Engineering Inc.

Ву∷

14 1265 2

Name:

W. D. Roggensack, P.Eng

Title:

President

Witness.

Name:

Gerald A. Beaulac

DMSLegal\047044\00003\ 1442605v1

RECORDED: 04/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 014377 FRAME: 0005